Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2020

Amount in Rupees

Note 4: Other Intangible Assets
 Computer

software
Cost or deemed cost (gross carrying

amount)

At 1 April 2018 14,396,783

Additions 216,000

Disposals -

At 31 March 2019 14,612,783

Additions 4,388,102

Disposals

At 31 March 2020 19,000,885

Accumulated amortisation and

impairment losses

At 1 April 2018 12,460,088

Amortisation charge for the year 1,166,874

Disposals -

At 31 March 2019 13,626,963

Amortisation charge for the year 2,081,969

Disposals

At 31 March 2020 15,708,932

Net Book Value

At 31 March 2020 3,291,953

At 31 March 2019 985,820

At 1 April 2018 1,936,695

Refer note below for the gross block value, accumulated depreciation and impairment loss as on April 1, 2018 under the previous GAAP.

Particulars

 Gross Block as at

1 April 2018

 Accumulated

Depreciation as at

1 April 2018

 Net Block as at 1

April 2018
 Gross Block under

Ind AS as on 1

April 2018

Tangible assets

Leasehold improvements 86,467,251   85,712,877   754,374   86,467,251

Plant and machinery 30,186,673   25,840,932   4,345,741   30,186,673

Computers 24,721,734   22,200,568   2,521,166   24,721,734

Furniture fixtures 24,754,665   23,910,098   844,567   24,754,665

Office equipment 4,020,517   3,481,929   538,588   4,020,517
Total 170,150,840   161,146,404   9,004,436   170,150,840

Intangible assets

Computer software 14,396,782   12,460,087   1,936,695   14,396,783

Total 14,396,782   12,460,087   1,936,695   14,396,783

The Company has availed the deemed cost exemption on the date of transition to Ind AS i.e. April 1, 2018 in relation to the property, plant and

equipment, capital work-in-progress, investment property and intangibles on the date of transition and hence the net block carrying amount has

been considered as the gross block carrying amount on that date.

Booker India Private Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2020

Amount in Rupees

Note 5: Right of use assets

Tangible Assets [A]

Right of use:

 Buildings

Right of use:

Vehicles

Total

Cost

Balance as at 1 April 2018 213,752,233  7,547,959   221,300,192

Additions 116,480,897  -   116,480,897

Reclassification -   -   -

Disposals -   -   -

Balance as at 31 March 2019 330,233,130  7,547,959   337,781,089

Additions 108,265,112  -   108,265,112

Reclassification -   -   -

Disposals (64,860,050)   (4,690,323)   (69,550,373)

Balance as at 31 March 2020 373,638,192  2,857,635   376,495,828

Depreciations

Balance as at 1 April 2018 81,274,386   2,192,438   83,466,824

Depreciation for the year 78,926,784   2,515,986   81,442,770

Reclassification -   -   -

Balance as at 31 March 2019 160,201,170  4,708,424   164,909,594

Depreciation for the year 84,050,827   2,125,126   86,175,953

Reclassification -   -   -

Disposal (52,969,041)   (4,690,323)   (57,659,364)

Balance as at 31 March 2020 191,282,957  2,143,227   193,426,183

Net block

As at 1 April 2018 132,477,847  5,355,521   137,833,368

As at 31 March 2019 170,031,960  2,839,535   172,871,495

As at 31 March 2020 182,355,236  714,409   183,069,644

Lease Liabilities

As at

31 March 2020

As at

31 March 2019

As at

1 April 2018
Maturity analysis  -contractual

discounted cash flows

Less than one year 67,618,478   78,514,299   71,103,734

One to five years 121,678,130   102,416,855   73,082,656

More than five years -   -

Total undiscounted lease liabilities 189,296,609   180,931,154   144,186,390

Lease liabilities included in the

statement of financial position

Current 123,679,356   102,416,855   73,082,656

Non - current 65,617,254   78,514,299   71,103,734